

WP NO. 932/2026 (GM - RES)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU
[S USHA VS. ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER AND ANOTHER]

25.04.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B M SHYAM PRASAD

ORAL ORDER

This application for modification is by the learned counsel for the petitioner and there is a request for adjournment on his behalf.

The office is directed to re-list this petition on
05.06.2026.

The learned counsel on record for the petitioner shall ensure copies are served on the chambers of the learned counsel on record for the other parties.

(B M SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

KGK

List No.: 19 Sl No.: 3