

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU
[S USHA VS. ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER AND ANOTHER]

05.06.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B M SHYAM PRASAD

ORAL ORDER

Adjourned as requested by the learned counsel for
the petitioner, to be called on **03.07.2026**.

(B M SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE