

IN THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU
[S USHA VS. ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER AND ANOTHER]

03.07.2026

(VIDEO CONFERENCING / PHYSICAL HEARING)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B M SHYAM PRASAD

ORAL ORDER

ORDER ON IA.1/2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner files a memo stating that in compliance with this Court's order dated 19.01.2026, the petitioner has been paying a sum of Rs.6,000/- per month to his father. This submission is taken on record and finding no reason to justify modification of the order dated 19.01.2026, the application [IA.1/2026] is rejected directing the office to relist this petition before the roster bench.

(B M SHYAM PRASAD)
JUDGE

NV

List No.: 4 Sl No.: 6